## BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 178 (Third Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "<u>State</u>" in line 2 down through "<u>Massage</u>" in line 3 and substitute "<u>Massage Therapists and Non-Therapeutic Massage Practitioners</u>"; in lines 6 and 12, in each instance, strike "<u>technicians</u>" and substitute "<u>practitioners</u>"; and in lines 8 and 11, in each instance, strike "<u>therapy</u>".

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in lines 7, 12, and 14, in each instance, strike "<u>THERAPY</u>"; in line 13, strike "<u>TECHNICIAN</u>" and substitute "<u>PRACTITIONER</u>"; and in line 19, strike "<u>TECHNICIANS</u>" and substitute "<u>PRACTITIONERS</u>".

On page 4, in line 13, strike "<u>TECHNICIAN</u>" and substitute "<u>PRACTITIONER</u>"; in line 20, strike "<u>TECHNICIANS</u>" and substitute "<u>PRACTITIONERS</u>"; and in lines 18 and 31, in each instance, strike "<u>THERAPY</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 7, in line 20, after "<u>MEDICAL</u>" insert "<u>HEALTH CARE PROVIDER'S</u>"; and in lines 19 and 21, in each instance, strike "<u>THERAPY</u>".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 10, strike beginning with "<u>OR</u>" in line 21 down through "<u>REGISTRATION</u>" in line 22; and in line 22, after "<u>therapy</u>" insert "<u>OR REGISTRATION TO PRACTICE</u> <u>NON-THERAPEUTIC MASSAGE</u>".

On page 11, in lines 11, 15, and 35, in each instance, strike "<u>TECHNICIAN</u>" and substitute "<u>PRACTITIONER</u>"; in line 17, strike "<u>TECHNICIANS</u>" and substitute "<u>PRACTITIONERS</u>"; in line 24, strike "<u>(A)</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 27 through 29, inclusive.